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WELCOME TO THE
UNIVERSITY OF CASTILLA-LA MANCHA

Founded in 1985, our University now offers 47 bachelor's degree
programmes and 35 official master's degrees programmes, all of which
are in accordance with the standards of the European Higher Education
Area (EHEA). Moreo- ver, the UCLM proffers a wide selection of post-
graduate courses and 18 PhD programmes.

Our institution, founded 25 years ago, has consolidated itself as

a top university within the Spanish Tertiary Education System.
Internationally, the UCLM holds cooperation agreements and relations
with approximately 715 world- wide academic centers and institutions.
This constitutes the perfect frame to let our students and professors
go abroad and permit international students and professors to come to
UCLM. According to the 2015-2016 statistics, around 700 worldwide
students arrived at the UCLM to start or continue their education.
Furthermore, the UCLM also offers Spanish language courses to
international students and visitors, which have been attended by more
than 2,000 people in the last three years.

Our institution is pleased to have these international programmes for
non-native speakers. Moreover, from the UCLM we are also proud

of being able to have the confidence of worldwide professors and
students, who each year select the UCLM for different purposes

At your disposition is a magnificent University and a motivated and
experi- enced personnel that will help you to achieve your personal and
academic objectives. You will be more than welcome at the University
of Castilla-La Mancha. We will be waiting for you to share some
excellent and moving experiences.






Study in English

As an international institution that receives worldwide students and has
international accords with more than 700 international institutions and
organizations, the University of Castilla-La Mancha is clearly committed
with its internationalization. In order to keep and increase this process,
the UCLM has been working sternly on an internationalization strategy
that will permit it to improve and consolidate the UCLM's position at the
international tertiary education stage.

The aforementioned internationalization strategy is composed of
numerous lines and attributes such as the “Study Abroad Programme”,
the Spanish courses for foreigners, the promotion of the UCLM's
international initiatives, etc. Obviously, amongst these components
there is the teaching in English language.

From the UCLM, we comprehend perfectly the importance that
Education in English has for our international status and reputation.
Whereupon, we have started to develop an ambitious program towards

the organization and implementation of imparting knowledge in English.

So far, we have been able to reach a vast range of subjects taught in
English and we are still making a great effort to implement bilingual

bachelors and master's degrees and even bachelors and master's
degrees that are exclusively taught in English. In addition, the UCLM
is developing a catalogue of subjects of the officials degrees assigned
as “English Friendly”, with the intention to facilitate the international
students the class materials in English language.

The “English Friendly” involve the voluntary commitment of the
professorship to improve the monitoring of the classes by the
international students. As well as, it promotes the internationalization
for the Spanish students with supporting documents for the study of
the UCLM subjects in English.

All mentioned include the possibility for the international students to
perform progress test and examinations in addition to attend a tutoring
in English, if they choose it.

In short, at the UCLM, international students will be capable of studying
numerous disciplines of diverse fields of knowledge in English. Meanwhile
from the University of Castilla-La Mancha, we will keep working untiringly
to enlarge and ameliorate our educative proposal in English.






Contact information
International relations

The International Relations Office (ORI) and the Vice-Chancellor for
Internationalization and Lifelong Learning handle all international issues
for the University of Castilla-La Mancha (UCLM). In this way, they are
committed to facilitating relations with other international institutions
of higher education and fostering international study and teaching
opportunities among the university community.

Furthermore, they work to establish different international exchange
programs for students, researchers, professors, and university
administrative staff. In the case of students, such programs give them
the opportunity to take some academic credits of their degrees in
those foreign academic institutions with which University of Castilla-La
Mancha has signed an exchange agreement

Office of the Vice Chancellor for Internationalization
and Lifelong Learning

Cardenal Lorenzana Palace

G/ Cardenal Lorenzana, 1 45071-Toledo

Tfno: (+34) 925 26 88 08

Vic.Internacional@uclm.es

International Relations Office
Director: Esperanza Aranda Pefna
Tfno.: + (34)926 295300
ori@uclm.es






The city of Albacete has the privilege of being the most inhabited
city of the Autonomous Region of Castilla-La Mancha and it is the
headquarters of one of the biggest UCLM Campus.

In accordance with the 2015 statistics, the Campus of Albacete had
almost 7,500 students, who can earn a Bachelor's Degree or a Master's
Degree in varied fields of study such as Medicine, Nursing, Engineering,
Labour Relations, etc.

Even though, Albacete does not have the cultural and historical heritage
of Toledo and Cuenca and the city does not have the wonderful natural
landscape that Ciudad Real has. Albacete has no reason to envy the
aforementioned three cities and campuses because the largest city of
Castilla-La Mancha has a remarkable campus that can be described

as an extensive area of cutting edge facilities and edifices that are
covered and surrounded by public places and green areas. The Campus
of Albacete is a clear sign of the modern times that transformed the
city of Albacete into an urban modernized area with great development
levels concerning the tertiary and quaternary sectors of the economy.
Furthermore, the coordination of UCLM’s research and technology-
transfer projects is administrated and managed from this Campus.

Currently, Albacete aims to consolidate its position in the regional urban
network and improve its function as a first-class service centre.



INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS OFFICE — ALBACETE CAMPUS
Campus coordinator: Amaya Zalacain Aramburu
Amaya.Zalacain@uclm.es

Pabellon de Gobierno

Plaza de la Universidad, s/n
Tfno.: (+34) 967 599249
ori.ab@uclm.es



» SCHOOL OF LAW
BACHELOR DEGREE IN LAW

English Friendly

35301
35302
35305
35308
35312
35320
35322
35330
35335
35337
35342
35343
35347
35349
35350
35355
35361
35369
35373

Roman Law

Legal Theory

Criminal Law |

Constitutional Law Il

Tax and Financial Law |

Labour Law |

Tax and Financial Law I

Legal Reasoning

Comparative Constitutional Law

Competition Law and Industrial Property Rights
Law of Financial Markets

Political Parties and Democracy

International and European Tax Law

Religious Matrimonial Law and his Legal Recognition
Corporate Criminal Law

Public Economic Law

Arbitration in Roman Law

The Roman Law of Torts

Environmental Law

CS (T)
CS (T)
CS (T)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
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S
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S
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S2
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English Subjects
Legal Reasoning OP (O) 4 S2 4,5

DOUBLE BACHELOR DEGREE IN LAW AND ECONOMICS

English Friendly

35304 Administrative Law | CS (T) 2 A 9
35308 Constitutional Law Il CPS (B) 8 S1 6
35320 Labour Law | CPS (B) 4 S2 6

BACHELOR DEGREE IN PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT

English Friendly

51317 Aplied Informatics for Administration | CPS (B) 2 S2 6
51324  Social Security CPS (B) 8 S1 6
35355 Public Economic Law OP (O) 4 S2 4,5
51331 Environmental Law OP (O) 4 S2 4,5

MASTER'S DEGREE IN CRIMINOLOGY AND JUVENILE DELINQUENCY

Bilingual



MASTER'S DEGREE IN INTERNATIONAL AND COMMUNITY TAXATION

Bilingual

D FACULTY OF SCIENCES OF ECONOMICS AND BUSINESS

BACHELOR DEGREE IN ECONOMICS

English Friendly

53303
53311
53312
53313
53314
53315
53317
53320
53321
53322
53325
53326
53327

Principles of Economics
International Economics
Economics of European Union
Intermediate Microeconomics
Intermediate Macroeconomics
Statistical Inference
Introduction to Econometrics
Economic Policy |

Advanced Microeconomics
Econometric Methods and Models
Economic Policy Il

Advanced Macroeconomics
Financial Management

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
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53332 Business Strategies OP (O) 4 S1 6
53333 E-trade and Marketing OP (O) 4 S1 4.5
53334 Economic Analysis and Finance OP (O) 4 S 4.5
53338 History of Economic Thought OP (O) 4 S1 6
53339 Microeconomics and Macroeconomics Applications OP (O) 4 S1 6
53341 Statistical Data Analysis OP (O) 4 S1 4.5
53342 Applied Econometrics OP (0O) 4 S1 4.5
53346 Economics of Innovation OP (O) 4 Si 6
53347 Economics Stabilisation Policy OP (0O) 4 Sil 45
53348 International Economic Policy OP (O) 4 Si 45

English Friendly

BACHELOR DEGREE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT
EnglishFrienaly

54310 Economic Policy CPS (B) 2 A 9
54312 Investment Analysis and Portfolio Management CPS (B) 2 A 9
54319 Cost Accounting CPS (B) & S1 6
54321 Financial Management CPS (B) 8 S1 6
54324  Accounting Analysis CPS (B) 3 S2 6
54325 Operations Management CPS (B) 3 S2 6
54327  Strategic Management CPS (B) 4 S1 6
54331 Topics in Economic Theory OP (0O) 4 Sil 6
54333 Economics of European Union OP (O) 4 Si 4.5



54334 Monetary, Financial and Fiscal Policy in a Business Environment OP (O) 4 S1 4.5
54340 Creation of Innovative Companies OP (O) 4 S1 6
54341 Management of Family Business OP (O) 4 S1 6
54342 Marketing Communication OP (O) 4 S1 4.5
54343 Market Distribution OP (O) 4 S1 4.5

MASTER'S DEGREE IN SUSTAINABLE GROWTH AND DEVELOPMENT

English Friendly

310696 Postkeynesian Models Limited by Demand and Financial Conditions CPS (B) 2017/2018 St 6

310697 Neoclasical Models of Endogenous Growth CPS (B) 2017/2018 St 6

310698 Economic Development CPS (B) 2017/2018 St 6

310699 Environmental Economics CPS (B) 2017/2018 St 6

310700 Territorial Development Policies CPS (B) 2017/2018 S2 6
P FACULTY OF HUMANITIES

BACHELOR DEGREE IN HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL STUDIES

English Friendly

44505 Geography and Society CS (T) 1 S2 6
44508 English Language with Academic Purposes CS (T) 1 S2 6



44510 Modern Art History CPS (B) 2 S 6
44512 Extended English with Academic Purposes CPS (B) 2 S1 6
44524  Geography of the Contemporary City CPS (B) 8 S1 6
44527  Perception and Interpretation in Geographic Reality CPS (B) 8 S2 6
44529 History of Ethical and Political Thought CPS (B) 3 S1 6
44545 Landscape and Territory OP (0) 4 S2 6
44508 English For Academic Purposes CS (T) 1 S2 6
44512  Expansion Of English Language For Academic Purposes CPS (B) 2 S1 6
44523  Literatura In English Language CPS (B) 3 S 6
44526 Extension Of Literatures In English CPS (B) 3 S2 6
44510 History Of Modern Art CPS (B) 2 S 6

» HIGHER TECHNICAL SCHOOL OF AGRICULTURAL AND FORESTRY ENGINEERS
English Friendly

English Friendly

62313 Forest Ecology CPS (B) 2 S 6
62327 Game and Fish Management. Zoology CPS (B) 8 S1 6
62325 Hidrology and Forest Hydrological Restoration CPS (B) & S2 6



62339 Forestry and Geographical Information Systems
62338 Intensive production of game and fish species
62343 Estrategias de Conservacion del medio natural

OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)

English Subjects

62302 Physical
62303 Applied Physic

BAHELOR DEGREE IN AGRICULTURAL AND AGRO-FOOD ENGINEERING

English Friendly

60303 Chemistry

60326  Agricultural Chemistry

60424  Chemistry and biochemistry of agrofood products
60418  Unit Operations |

60419  Unit Operations Il

60420 Technological bases of the agri-food industry

CPS (B)
CPS (B)

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
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English Subjects

62302 Physical
62303 Applied Physic

CPS (B)
CPS (B)



MASTER IN FORESTRY ENGINEERING

English Friendly

310766 Genetic Improvement and Manipulation in Forest

310762

Industrias de Celulosa, papel y resina

» FACULTY OF EDUCATION
DEGREE IN PRIMARY EDUCATION TEACHING

English Friendly

46300
46301
46302
46303
46304
46306
46307
46314
46308
46309
46310

Developmental Psychology

English Language and English Language Teaching |
Sociology of Education

Educational Psychology

Didactics of Numbers and Stochastic

Physical Education Pedagogy

Teaching and learning processes

Social Sciences II: History and History Education
English Language and English Language Teaching Il
Developmental and Learning Disorders

Education and Society

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
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46312
46315
46316
46354
46359
46317
46319

46323

46348
46349
46338
46325
46361
46358
47364
46362
46324
46326
46327
46350
46351
46352

Curricular Design and Development in Physical Education
Teaching Geometry and Measurement

Contemporary Trends in Education

New methodologies for teaching History

Applied botany and ecology

Practicum | (Bilingual Sections)

Music Education

The Natural Environment I
Physics, Chemistryand Physics and Chemistry Education

English Phonetics

EFL Methodology

Physical fitness and health

Didactics of the natural environment (only half subject)
Environmental Education

Ethics and Civic Virtues

Educational treatment of learning difficulties and the diversity of specific needs
Energy and society

Practicum Il (Bilingual Sections)

Natural environment Il. Biology, Geology and didactic.
Final Degree Project

English Language Teaching

English Grammar and Discourse

Communication Skills in the English Language

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
Cs (T)
OP (0)
OP (0)
PE
CPS (B)

CPS (B)

OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
PE
CPS (B)
TFG
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
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English Subjects

46301
46302
46303
46304
46306
46308
46309
46310
46312
46315
46316
46319
46323
46348

46349

46350
46351
46352
46317

46324

46327

English Language and its Didactics |

Sociology of Education

Psychology of the education

Didactics of numbers and stochastics

Physical education as a school subject

English Language and its Didactics Il

Learning and Developmental Disorders

Education and Society

Design and curricular development of Physical Education
Didactics of geometry and measurement

Contemporary trends in education.

Musical education

The natural environment |: Physics, Chemistry and its didactics
English Phonetics

Practical Methodology

Didactics of the English language
Grammar and Speech
Communicative skills in English
Practicum | (bilingual sections)

Practicum Il (bilingual sections)

End of Grade Work

CS (T)

CS(T)

CS (T)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CS (T)

CS (T)

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
cs (M)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)

Practicas
externas

OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)

Practicas
externas

Practicas
externas

CPS (B)
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DEGREE IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

English Friendly

47306
47310
47312
47322
47331
47321

Educational Attention to Learning Difficulties
Education and Society

Biology, health and child nutrition

Perception and musical expression

Physical activity and health

Didactics of the natural environment (only half subject)

P FACULTY OF PHARMACY
BAHELOR DEGREE IN PHARMACY

CS (T)
CS (T)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
CPS (B)
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English Friendly

14347

14301
14308
14306
14318
14323
14324

Research Basis: Methodology, protection and transfer of research
knowledge to the pharmaceutical sector

Physics applied to Pharmacy
Botany

Organic Chemistry |

Organic Chemistry Il
Pharmaceutical chemistry |
Pharmaceutical chemistry I

OP (O)

cs ()
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)

2017-18

2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
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14304
14335
14305
14328
14329
14339
14338
14309
14312
14320
14340
14330
14321
14346
14314

D LABOR RELATIONS AND HUMAN RESOURCES

Human Anatomy

Toxicology

Inorganic Chemistry

General Pharmacology

Pharmacology and Pharmacotherapy |
Clinic Pharmacy

Pharmacology and Pharmacotherapy |l
Chemical analysis |

Chemical analysis Il

Microbiology |

Pharmaceutical Technology III
Pharmaceutical Technology Il
Molecular Physiopathology
Reproductive health

Physiology

cs ()
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
Cs (T)

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
CPS (B)

2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18
2017-18

St
S2
S2
S2
S
S1
S2
S2
St
S
St
S

S

BACHELOR DEGREE IN LABOR RELATIONS AND HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

English Friendly

43300
43303

Technical language: English
Introduction to Economics

CS (T)
Cs (T)

1

S
St
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43308
43311
43316
43320
43337
43338

Fundamentals of Business Management
Industrial Economy and Labor Market
Psychology of Work Il

Strategic Direction of the Company

Human Resource Integration Strategies
Human Resources Development and Practices

CS (T)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
OP (0)
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English Subjects

43300

Technical Language: English

D FACULTY OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

BACHELOR DEGREE IN COMPUTER ENGINEERING

English Friendly

42319
42342
42356
42370

Databases

Theory of Automata & Computation
Multimedia

Communication Skills in the English Language

CS (T)

CPS (B)
cs (T)
CPS (B)
OP (0)

A A OWN
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English Subjects

42300
42301

Calculation And Numerical Methods
Physical Basis Of Computer

cs (T)
cs (T)

1



42306
42308
42312
42314
42311
42315
42316
42317
42323
42324
42320
42321
42367
42370
42372
42361
42369
42375
42377
42376
42378
42379
60
42358

Fundamentals Of Programming li
Computer Networks |

Data Structure

Software Engineering |

Computer Organization

Statistics

Programming Methodology
Concurrent Programming And Real Time
Computer Architecture

Software Engineering li

Interaction Person-Computer |
Intelligent Systems

Web And Service Engineering

Oral And Written Communication In The English Language
Analysis And Optimization Of Networks
Automatic Robotics

Advanced User Interface Design
Programming In Parallel Environments
Graphic Design And Animation
Computer Graphics

Artificial Intelligence In Video Games
Video Games And Virtual Reality
Business Practice

Tfg (Optional In English)

cs (M)
CPS (B
CPS (B
CPS (B
CPS (B
cs (T)
CPS (B
CPS (B
CPS (B
CPS (B
CPS (B
CPS (B
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
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P SCHOOL OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
BAACHELOR DEGREE IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

English Friendly

56300 Algebra
56310 Business Management
56329 Projects in Engineering

English Subjects

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)

1

S1
S2
S1

56335 Metrology and Quality in Manufacturing
56338 Hydrogen Technology and Fuel Cells
56345 Mobile Robot Programming

56346 English Applied to Mechanical Engineering

OP (O)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)

A A B b

St
S1
S2
S1

BACHELOR DEGREE IN INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS AND AUTOMATIC ENGINEERING

English Friendly

56300 Algebra
56310 Business Management
56533 Projects in Engineering

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)

1

S1
S1
S

D OO O O



English Subjects

56345 Mobile Robot Programming OP (O) 4 S2 6
56516 English Applied to Electronic Engineering OP (O) 4 S2 6

BAHELOR DEGREE IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

English Friendly

56423 Analysis and Operation of Electrical Systems OP (O) 4 S2 6
56427 English Applied to Electrical Engineering OP (O) 4 S2 6

MASTER IN INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING

Bilingual









Ciudad Real is the most important site for the running of the University
of Castilla-La Mancha. In this city is placed the Provost's Office

and the most relevant decisions concerning the administration and
management of the UCLM are decided in this venue.

Naturally, the vital centre of the UCLM has its own wonders. After

all, Ciudad Real is the land of Don Quixote and it is surrounded by
astonishing natural landscapes, some of which are included in the
National Park list.

With regard to education, the Campus of Ciudad Real is, naturally, the
most relevant campus within the University of Castilla-La Mancha.
With around 8,000 students in accordance with the 2015 statistics, it
offers a completerange of Bachelor's Degrees, Master's Degrees and
other post-graduate studies for the best undergraduate and graduate
education.

The Campus of Ciudad Real is divided into two venues: the main venue
is, located in the city of Ciudad Real. A second venue is located in
Almadén, a small town 100 kilometres away from Ciudad Real.

Taking advantage of the mercury mining tradition ofAlmadén, theUCLM
decided to place the Polytechnic School, here where students can
study the Bachelor's Degrees in Mining Engineering and Industrial
Engineering. In addition, Aimadén boasts the world's largest mercury
mine, and together with Idrija, it is the only place that holds the
Heritage of Mercury awarded by UNESCO back in 2012.



INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS OFFICE — CIUDAD REAL CAMPUS
Campus coordinator: Mariano Amo Salas
Mariano.Amo@uclm.es

Edificio de Servicios Generales
Avda. Camilo José Cela, s/n
Tfno.: (+34) 926 295300
ori.cr@uclm.es



D FACULTY OF LETTERS
BACHELOR DEGREE IN HISTORY

English Friendly

66138 Cultural Managent OP (O) 4 S2 6
66228 History of the Spanish Colonial America CPS (B) 4 S1 6
66232 Epigraphy and Numismatics OP (O) 3 S1 6
66234 The Arqueology of Death OP (O) 8 S2 6
66241 The spanish Monarchy in Europe OP (O) 3 S1 6

MASTER ANTHROPOLOGY OF GLOGALIZATION AND CULTURAL DIVERSITY

English Friendly

P TECHNICAL SCHOOL OF INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING
BACHELOR DEGREE IN ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

English Friendly

56400 Graphic Expression CPS (B) 1 S2 6
56307 Statistics CPS (B) 1 S2 6
56329 Engineering Projects CPS (B) 4 S1 6



56447 Reliability and Total Quality Techniques
56446 Economy for Engineers"
56442 Electrical and Magnetic Materials

OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)

BACHELOR DEGREE IN INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS AND AUTOMATION ENGINEERING

English Friendly

56400 Graphic Expression

56307 Statistics

56329 Engineering Projects

56504 Digital Electronic |

56506 Industrial Robotics

56517  Signal Processing

56521 Computer Vision

56524  Applied Biomedical Engineering

BACHELOR DEGREE IN MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

English Friendly

56305 Graphic Expression |
56400 Graphic Expression
56307 Statistics

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
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56309
56310
56322
56326
56329
56366
56370
56369

Graphic Expression I
Material Resistance

Fluid Systems and Machines"
Thermal Engineering
Engineering Projects
Alternative Energies
Industrial Complexes
Combustion Technology

MASTER IN INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING

English Subjects

310626
310622
310628
310624
310630
310631

Industrial cold

Machine design

Process Control and Production Automation
Engineering of Structures and Machines
Integrated Project Management

Business Management

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
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P FACULTY OF CHEMICALS SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGIES
BACHELOR DEGREE IN CHEMISTRY

English Friendly

57316
57317
57318
57319
57320
57321
57322
57323
57324
57325
57326
57327
57328
57329
57330
57331
57332
57333
57334

Instrumental Analysis Il

Molecular Inorganic Chemistry

Organic Chemistry Il

Physical-Chemistry I1I: Ppolyatomic Molecules and Aggregations
Structural Analysis

Separation Instrumental Methods

Inorganic Chemistry of Solid State

Amplied Organic Chemistry

Physical-Chemistry IV: Kinetics in Chemistry
Physical-Chemistry V: Electrochemistry and Macromolecules
Chemical Engineering

Material Science

Biochemistry

Projects and Management Systems

End Work in Chemistry

Applied Analytical Chemistry

Catalytic Process

Chemistry and Atmospheric Pollution

Organic Products of Daily and Industrial Use

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)

A B A B A D P D PO OOOOOOOWOOWOWW
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S
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S2
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S2
S2
S2
S1
St
S1
S1
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57335
57336
57337
57338

Chemical Procedures for Industry
Industrial Microbiology

Work Placement

Advanced Chemical Experimentation

BACHELOR DEGREE IN CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

English Friendly

57718
57719
57720
57721
57722
57723
57724
57725
57726
57727
57728
57729
57730
57731
57735

Separation Operations

Chemical Reaction Engineering

Environmental Technology

Materials Science

Electrical Technology And Electronics
Experimentation In Chemical Engineering
Instrumentation And Control Of Chemical Processes
Biochemical Engineering And Biotechnology
Process And Product Engineering

Design Of Equipment And Installations

Projects

Production Planning and Control and Industrial Organization
Integrated Laboratory of Process and Products
Grad End Work

Environmental Analysis

OP (O
OP (O
OP (O
OP (O
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CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
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57736
57737
57740
57741

BACHELOR DEGREE IN SCIENCES AND FOOD TECHNOLOGY

Techniques for Water Treatment

Technology for Decontamination and Purification of Gases
Management of Solid Urban and Asylated Residues
Management of Industrials Residues and Recovery of Contaminated Soils

English Friendly

58316
58317
58318
58319
58320
58321
58322
58323
58324
58325
58326
58327
58328
58329
58330
58331

Food Biotechnology

Bromatology li

Sensory Analysis

Food Technology li

Food Safety & Hygiene |

Food Safety & Hygiene li

Economy And Food Industry Management
Quality Management And Food Legislation
Human Nutrition

Dietetics And Community Nutrition

Meat Products

Dairy Products

Enology

Fats and Oils

Food Toxicology

End Work in Science and Food Technology

OP (O
OP (O
OP (O
OP (O

—_—_= = =

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
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58333 Alcoholic and Non-Alcoholic Drinks
58334 Cereals and Derivatives

58335 Food Packaging

58336 Health and Nutrition

MASTER IN CHEMICAL ENGINEERING

English Subjects

Transportation phenomena and property estimation

Analysis and optimization of processes

Process dynamics. Control of industrial plants

Integral management of waste and emissions in industry
Industrial Chemical Procedures and Engineering of ancillary services
Quality Engineering

Planning, logistics and industrial organization

Management of safety and knowledge in the chemical industry
Emerging technologies in energy and environment

Advanced separation operations

Design and operation of heterogeneous reactors

MASTER'S DEGREE IN RESEARCH IN CHEMISTRY

Bilingual

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
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P FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCE AND LAW
BACHELOR DEGREE IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

English Friendly

54301 General Accounting CPS (B) 1 A 9
54309 International Economy CS (T) 2 A 9
54313 Intermediate Microeconomy CPS (B) 2 S1 6
54316 Fundamentals Of Marketing CS (T) 2 S2 6
54322 Enterprise Taxation: Introduction And Personal Taxation CPS (B) 3 S2 6
54317 Spanish Economy CPS (B) 8 S1 6
54332 Microeconomic Complements Macroeconomics OP (O) 2017/2018 St 6
54336 Statistical Techniques Applied To The Company OP (O) 2017/2018 St 4,5

BACHELOR DEGREE IN LABOR RELATIONS AND HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT

English Friendly

43312 Right Of Work | CPS (B) 2 Sil 6
43313 Trade Union Law | CPS (B) 2 S 6
43318 Trade Union Law li CPS (B) 2 S2 6
43332 Public Policies Of Employment And Equality CPS (B) 4 S2 6
43344 European Social Law OP (O) 2017/2018 St 4,5

43346 Labor Rights And Globalization OP (O) 2017/2018  S2 4,5



BACHELOR DEGREE IN LAW

English Friendly

35301
35304
35313
35314
35318
35320
35345
35350
35355
35357
35364

Roman Law

Administrative Law |

Criminal Law |

Administrative Law li

Law Of The European Union

Right Of Work |

Right Of The Environment

Criminal Law Of The Company

Public Law Of The Economy

Roman Law And European Legal Honoration
Globalization Of Labor And Economic Rights

CS ()
Cs (T)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
TRONCAL
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)

1
1
2
2

3
2017/2018
2017/2018
2017/2018
2017/2018

2017/2018
2017/2018

D E.T.S.I ROADS, CHANNELS AND PORTS HIGHER SCHOOL OF INF
BACHELOR DEGREE IN CIVIL AND TERRITORIAL ENGINEERING

English Friendly

38300
38306
38301

Engineering Mathematics |
Statistics

Mathematical And Computational Tools For Engineering |

cs (T)
cs ()
cs ()

D OO O © O

4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5
4,5



38305 Engineering Mathematics i CS (T) 1 S2 6
38309 Rigid Body Mechanics CS (T) 1 S2 6
38303 Science And Technology Of Civil Engineering Materials CPS (B) 1 S1 6
38304 Fundamentals Of Physics CS (T) 1 S1 6
38302 Descriptive Geometry CS (T) 1 S1 6
38315 Hydraulic Engineering ) CPS (B) 2 S2 6
38314 Ecological Engineering CPS (B) 2 S 6
38310 Differential Equations CS (T) 2 Sil 6
38316  Strength Of Materials CS (T) 2 S2 9
38339 Fluvial Hydraulics (Hidraulica Fluvial) ST-COMPULSORY 3 S2 6
38322 Solid Mechanics CPS (B) 3 S 6
38338 Environmental Engineering ST-COMPULSORY 3 S1 6
38320 Workshop On Remote Sensing And Gis For Territorial Analysis CPS (B) 3 S 6
38331 Workshop On Urban And Regional Development CPS (B) 4 S 6
38332 Workshop On Technology Of Structures CPS (B) 4 S2 6
38333 Landscape And Environmental Assessment CPS (B) 4 S2 6
38329 Project Work: Multi-Modal Transportation Station ST-COMPULSORY 4 S1 6
38330 Urbanization Projects: Urban Design And Urban Facilities ST-COMPULSORY 4 S1 6

MASTER IN INGENINEERING OR ROADS, CHANNELS AND PORTS
English Frienaly |

English Friendly

310805 Harbors And Coasts CPS (B) 1 Sil 4,5



310803 Bridges CPS (B) 1 S1 4,5
310811 Workshop On Structural Design OP (O) 2 S1 6

MASTER IN CIVIL ENGINEERING

English Subjects

310800 Mathematical Modeling in Civil Engineering CPS (B) 1 S1 4,5
310801 Continuous Media Mechanics and Materials Science CPS (B) 1 S 4,5
310803 Bridge Construction and Construction CPS (B) 1 S2 4,5
310807 Hydraulic Works and Hydroelectric Uses CPS (B) 1 S2 4,5
310308 Management of Water Resources Systems CPS (B) 1 S2 4,5
310810 Territorial and Sustainable Planning CPS (B) 1 S2 4,5
310806 Sanitary Engineering CPS (B) 1 S1 4,5
310816 Planning and Management of Coastal Areas CPS (B) 1 S1 4,5

D FACULTY OF EDUCATION
BACHELOR DEGREE IN TEACHER IN EARLY CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

English Friendly

47312 Biology, Health and Infant Feeding CPS (B) 2 S2 6
47307 Foreign Language And Its Didactics | CPS (B) 1 A 9



47388 Grammar And Speech In The Classroom Of Early Childhood Education OP (O) 4 S1 6
47315 Foreign Language And lts Didactics Il CPS (B) 2 S 6
46378 Communicative Skills in English Language | OP (O) 3 S2 6
46380 Communicative Skills in English Language li OP (O) 4 S1 6
47377  Practical Methodology for Children OP (O) 4 S1 6
47387 Phonetics For The Classroom Of Children's Education OP (O) 4 St 6
47322 Perception and Expression CPS (B) 3 S1 6
47302 Psychology of the education CPS (B) 1 S2 6
47300 Developmental Psychology CS (T) 1 A 9

BACHELOR DEGREE IN PRIMARY SCHOOL TEACHER
English Frienaly |

English Friendly

46301 Foreign Language And lts Didactics | CPS (B) 1 A 9
46300 Developmental Psychology CPS (B) 1 A 9
46308 Foreign Language And Its Didactics Il CPS (B) 2 A 9
46350 Didactics Of The English Language OP (O) 3 S1 6
46352 Communicative English Language Skills OP (O) 3 S2 6
46332 Vocal and Auditory Expression OP (O) 8 S1 4,5
47376 Home OP (O) 3 S 4,5
46319 Musical education CPS (B) 8 S2 6
46369 Language and Culture OP (O) 4 S1 6
46370 English Literature And lts Texts OP (O) 4 Sil 6



46371 English Phonetics And Oral Skills OP (O) 4 S1 6
47363 Creative Musical Practices OP (O) 4 S1 4,5
46339 Sports Initiation OP (O) 4 S1 6
46337 The Training Of Physical Education Teachers OP (O) 4 S1 6
46325 Didactics Of Natural Environment, Social And Cultiral CPS (B) 4 Sil 6

P HIGHER SCHOOL OF INFORMATICS
BACHELOR DEGREE IN INFORMATICS ENGINEERING

English Subjects

42302 Fundamentals of Programming | CS (T) 1 S 6
42301 Physical Fundamentals of Computer Science CS (T) 1 S1 6
42303 Computer Technology CS (T) 1 S1 6
42307 Computer Structure CS (T) 1 Si 6
42306 Fundamentals of Programming Il CS (T) 1 S 6
42308 Computer Networks | CPS (B) 1 S2 6
42311  Computer Organization CPS (B) 2 S2 6
42312 Data Structure CPS (B) 2 Sil 6
42313 Operating Systems | CPS (B) 2 S 6
42316 Programming Methodology CPS (B) 2 S1 6
42317 Concurrent and Real Time Programming CPS (B) 2 S2 6
42318 Computer Networks I CPS (B) 2 S2 6
42319 Databases CPS (B) 2 S2 6



42315 Statistics CS (T) 2 S2 6
42323 Computer Architecture CPS (B) 3 S2 6
42324  Software Engineering Il CPS (B) 3 S 6
42321 Intelligent Systems CPS (B) 3 S1 6
42392 Automatic Learning Techniques OP (O) 4 S1 6
42393 Computer Graphics OP (O) 4 S2 6
42395 Networks and Mobile Services OP (O) 4 S2 6
42386 Web Systems Development OP (O) 4 S2 6
42366 Information Systems Audit OP (O) 4 S2 6

P SCHOOL OF AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERS
BACHELOR DEGREE IN AGRICULTURAL AND AGRO-FOOD ENGINEERING

English Subjects

60363 Physics 1 CPS (B) 1 s 6
60364 Physics 2 CPS (B) 1 s2 6



CAMPUS OF ALMADEN
» SCHOOLL OF MINING AND INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

English Friendly

56308
56300
56301
56306
56307
56312
56402
56405
56311
56411
56430
56415
56435

Environmental Technology
Algebra

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Stadistics

Electric Technology
Electronic

Circuit Theory

Maths Ampliation

Power Electronics
Industrial Instrumentation
Project In Engineering
Control Quality

English Subjects

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
CPS (B)
OP (0)

AR A WOWMNOMNONMN = = o 2

D O O O O O O O O O O O O

56415
56354

Projects in Engineering
Project management

CPS (B)
OP (0)

4
4



MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

English Friendly

56307
56300
56301
56306
56310
56315
56311
56325
56319
56323
56328
56329
56353
56358
56361
56435
56356
56359
56435

Stadistics

Algebra

Calculus |

Calculus Il

Strength Of Materials

Mechanics Of Elastic Solids

Maths Ampliation

Manufacturing Technology

Manufacturing Systems And Industrial Management
Ampliation of Machine and Mechanism Theory
Desing, calculus and essays of machines
Project In The Engineering

Welding Technology

Metrology And Automatization

Advanced Materials

Quality Control

Desing and development of products

Vehicles Engineering

Control Quality

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
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English Subjects

56323 Projects in Engineering CPS (B) 4 Si 6
56354 Project management OP (O) 4 S2 4,5
56361 Advanced Materials OP (O) 4 S1 4,5

English Friendly

MINING AND ENERGETIC ENGINEERING

19500 Algebra CPS (B) 1 S1 6
19507 Stadistics CPS (B) 1 S2 6
19509 Maths Ampliation CPS (B) 1 S2 6
19548 Calculus CPS (B) 1 S1 6
19510 Strength Of Materials CPS (B) 2 S 6
19552  Strength Of Materials And Theory Of Structures CPS (B) 2 S1 6
19553 Electric And Electronic Engineering CPS (B) 2 S1 6
19602 Geology Of Energetic Resources CPS (B) 2 S4 6
19519  Mining Investigation CPS (B) 3 S 6
19522 Mineral Deposits CPS (B) 3 S5 6
19525 Enviromental Technology CPS (B) 3 S2 6
19556  Mining Constrution CPS (B) 3 S2 6
19530 Geophisics And Geochemistry OP (O) 4 S2 6
19542 Water Treatment OP (O) 4 S2 4,5
19559 Drilling Technology OP (O) 4 S2 6
19604 Energetic Engineering OP (O) 4 S1 6






Together with Toledo, Cuenca is the most beautiful city in Castilla-La
Mancha, also boasting the richest cultural and historic heritage. In
1996, UNESCO declared it the World Heritage City for several reasons.
The first one, with no hesitation, is the fantastic conservation of the
original urban setting and heritage by the city's authorities. Another
powerful reason is its rich civil and religious architecture, which dates
back from 12th to 18th century. Nevertheless, the most breath-taking
element of Cuenca is the wonderful nature that surrounds the city,
resulting in a wonderful nature-city mergence. In short, Cuenca is one
of the most beautiful and unique cities in Spain. History, art, culture,
urban and natural landscapes meet, in one single place, making
Cuenca one of the most marvellous and captivating cities across the
world.

As for university education, Cuenca hosts another UCLM Campus,
which is located on the outskirts of the city and has approximately
3,900 students in accordance with 2015 statistics. On this campus, the
student will have the chance to study several fields of expertise such
as Education, Engineering or Social Sciences. However, the Campus of
Cuenca's stronghold is the Faculty of Fine Arts.

As with Toledo, Cuenca joins the finest of two worlds. On the one hand,
the traditional and historical sphere, with wonderful its heritage and
architecture and on the other hand, the modern sphere with wonderful.
With no hesitation, students will be delighted and astonished for all the
beauty that Cuenca offers and represents.



INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS OFFICE — CUENCA CAMPUS
Campus coordinator: Maria Inmaculada Buendia Martinez
Inmaculada.Buendia@uclm.es

Vicerrectorado de Extension Universitaria
Camino del Pozuelo, s/n

Tfno.: (+34) 969 179155
ori.cu@uclm.es



P FACULTY OF SOCIAL WORK
BACHELOR DEGREE IN SOCIAL WORK

English Friendly

50301 Political Science

50306 Social Service and Welfare Systems
50311 Social Service: Evolution and Structure
50314 Social Policy

50317 Statistics Applied to Social Research
50326 Social Service: Programs and Benefits
50334 Welfare states in Europe

50336 Inmigration and Migratory Policies
50346 Marketing for Social Services

» SCHOOL OF NURSING
BACHELOR DEGREE IN NURSERY

English Friendly

15313 Epidemiology | (Community Nursing [)
15343 Research Methods in Health

CS (T)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)

CS (T)
CPS (B)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)

CPS (B)
OP (0)
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English Subjects

15313 Community Nursing | CPS (B) 2 S2 6
15343 Métodos de investigacion en salud OP (O) 3 S 6

D FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
BACHELOR DEGREE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

English Friendly

54300 Principles of Economics CS (T) 1 A 9
54304 Mathematics | for the company CPS (B) 1 S 6
54305 Mathematics Il for the company CPS (B) 1 S2 6
54307 Fundamentals of Business Administration CS (T) 1 S2 6
54309 International Economics CPS (B) 2 A 9
54310 Economic Policy CPS (B) 2 A 9
54313 Intermediate Microeconomics CPS (B) 2 S1 6
54315 Intermediate Macroeconomics CPS (B) 2 S2 6
54325 Operations Management CPS (B) 3 S2 6
54334 Monetary, fiscal and financial policy in the business context OP (O) 4 S2 4.5
54333 The economics of the European Union OP (O) 4 S1 4.5
54336 Statistical Techniques Applied to the Compay OP (O) 4 S1 6
54342 Marketing Communications OP (O) 4 S1 4.5



54327
54356
54337
54352

Strategic Management CPS (B)

Business Development Strategies OP (O)
Operational research in the company OP (O)
Tax and International Taxation" OP (O)

LABOUR RELATIONS AND DEVELOPMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES

A B M B

S 6
S 6
S2 4,5
S 4.5

English Friendly

43310
43319
43325
43334
43337
43338
43330

Organizational Design and Behavior CPS (B)
Sociology of labor relations policies and systems. CPS (B)
Management and human resources management CPS (B)
Business creation and self-employment OP (O)
Strategies for integrating human resources OP (O)
Human resources development and practices OP (O)
Human Resources Strategic Management CPS (B)

A B DB OO NN

St 6
S2 6
S2 6
St 4.5
St 4.5
S2 4.5
S 6

BACHELOR DEGREE IN LAW

English Friendly
35311  Public International Law CPS (B)
35318 European Union Law CPS (B)
35339 International Development Law OP (O)

A 9
St 6
S2 4.5



» POLYTECHNIC SCHOOL

BACHELOR'S DEGREE IN TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY ENGINEERING

English Friendly

59602 Fundamentals of Physics |

59606 Analysis of Systems

59618 Communication Networks |

59622 Communication Networks Il

59658 Processing and Transmission

59624 Noise and Vibrations

59628 Audio and Video Equipments and Studios
59633 Recording and Edition Audiovisual Events
59634 Applied Acoustics

59664 Security in Communications

59666 Communications Software

D FACULTY OF FINE ARTS
BACHELOR DEGREE IN FINE ARTS

English Friendly

55301 Sculpture |
55302 Drawing |

CS (T)
CS (T)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (0)
OP (O)

Cs ()
cs (T)
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55361 Photography CS (T) 1 A 9
55311  Painting Il CPS (B) 2 A 9
55309 Sculpture Il CS (T) 2 A 9
55310 Drawing I CS (T) 2 A 9
55364 Photography and Video Art CPS (B) 2 A 9
55384 History of Film OP (O) B S1 6
55353 New Media Art OP (O) 3 S 6
55366 Process Creation CPS (B) 3 A 9
55367 Artistic Practices in the Public Sphere CPS (B) 3 A 9
55371 Drawing Workshop OP (O) 3 S 6
55318 Graphic Design | OP (O) 3 S2 6
55389 Experimental Cinema OP (O) 4 St 6
55325 History of Photography OP (O) 4 St 6
55390 Action Art Workshop OP (O) 4 S2 6
55404 Art and Literature OP (O) 4 S1 6
55368 Seminars of Theory and Criticism Il CPS (B) 4 S1 6
55399 Form and Representation of the Current System ACT OP (O) 4 S2 6
55387 filmmaking workshop OP (O) 4 S2 6

MASTER’S DEGREE IN RESEARCH IN ARTISTIC AND VISUAL PRACTICES

English Friendly

310955 Research Seminars | CPS (B) MASTER St 6
310956 Research Seminars Il CPS (B) MASTER S2 6



310478 Cinematographic Practices OP (O) MASTER S2 4,5
310476 Painting and Public Sphere OP (O) MASTER  S1 4,5

P FACULTY OF EDUCATION
BACHELOR DEGREE OF TEACHER IN PRIMARY EDUCATION

English Friendly

46301 English Language Your Didactics | CS (T) 1 A 9
46310 Education and Society CS (T) 2 S2 8
46308 English Language Your Didactics I CPS (B) 2 A 9
46377 Methodology and New Methodologies OP (O) 3 S1 6
46378 Communicative Skills in English Language | OP (O) 3 S2 6
46340 Games, Leisure and Recreation OP (0) 8 S1 6
46336 Perception, Movement and Expression OP (0) 4 S1 6
46379 Grammar And Speech In The Classroom OP (0) 4 S1 6
46380 Communicative Skills in English Language | OP (O) 4 S 6
46381 Aicle OP (O) 4 S 6

English Subjects

46301 Foreign Language And lts Didactics I: English CPS (B) 1 A 9
46308 Foreign Language And Its Didactics Il: English CPS (B) 2 A 9
46377 Methodology And New Technologies OP (O) 3 S 6



46378
46379
46380
46381
46315

BACHELOR DEGREE OF TEACHER IN CHILDHOOD EDUCATION

Communicative Skills English Language |

Speech And Grammar In The Classroom
Communicative Skills English Language li
Integrated Learning Content And Foreign Language
Didactics Of Geometry And Measurement

English Friendly

47303
47307
47310
47315
47316
47377
47387
47388

Sociology of Education

English Language and Teaching |

Education and Society

English Language Your Didactics li

Systematic observation in the classsroom of
Methodology for Early Childhood Education
English Phonetics For Children's Classroom
Grammar And Speech In The Children's Classroom

OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
CPS (B)

CS (T)
CS (T)
CS (T)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
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English Subjects

47307
47315
47377
47378

Foreign Language And lts Didactics |: English
Foreign Language And Its Didactics li: English
Methodology Practice Child Education
Communicative Skills English Language |

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
OP (0)
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47387 English Phonetics In The Children's Classroom OP (O) 4 S1 6
46380 Communicative Skills English Language li OP (O) 4 S1 6
47388 Grammar And Speech Children's Classroom OP (O) 4 S1 6
47310 Education And Society CS (T) 2 S2 6

P FACULTY OF EDUCATION AND HUMANITIES
BACHELOR DEGREE IN HUMANITIES: CULTURAL HISTORY

English Friendly

44473 Prehistory CPS (B) 1 St 6
44707  Anthropology CPS (B) 1 S2 6
44747 History of the medieval world CPS (B) 2 S2 6
44755  Current Philosophy and Thought CPS (B) 3 S2 6
44761 Regional Geography of the World- World Regional Geography CPS (B) 3 S2 6
44720 Gender, Cultural Diversity and Human Rights CPS (B) 3 S1 6
44773 Territorial Resources - Territorial Resources and Tourism OP (O) 4 S1 6
44727  Culture and popular tradition CPS (B) 4 S1 6

English Subjects

44742 English Language | CS (T) 1 S 6
44745 English Language I CS (T) 2 S 6
44746 English Language Il CS (T) 2 S2 6



BACHELOR DEGREE IN SOCIAL EDUCATION

English Friendly

33302 CPS (B) 1 S 6
33300 Social Pedagogy | CPS (B) 1 S 6
33305 Theory and History of Education CPS (B) 1 S2 6
33312 Social Psychology CPS (B) 2 S1 6
33310 Social Services CPS (B) 2 S 6
33344  Social Psychology of Education OP (O) 3 S1 6
33350 Psychology of values and education for coexistence OP (O) 3 S2 6
33330 Community development in rural areas OP (O) 4 S1 6
P FACULTY OF JOURNALISM

BACHELOR DEGREE IN JOURNALISM

English Friendly

16309 Press and Internet Equipment Techniques CPS (B) 1 S2 6
16303 Media Literacy CS (T) 1 S1 6
16305 Society of Information CS (T) 1 S2 6
16317 Political Communication CPS (B) 2 S2 6
16311  Global Media Structure CS (T) 2 S1 6
16321 Media Systems in Spain CPS (B) 3 S1 6



16322 Ethics and Professional Deontology CPS (B) 3 S1 6
16329 Cyberjournalism CPS (B) 3 S2 6
16326 Corporate and Corporate Communication CPS (B) 3 S2 6
16338 Economic Journalism OP (0) 4 S2 6
16335 Digital Culture OP (0) 4 S2 6
16337 International Journalism OP (O) 4 S2 6
16333 Multimedia Journalism | OP (O) 4 S 6
16336 Specialized Journalism Workshop | OP (O) 4 S 6
16341 Sports journalism OP (O) 4 S1 6
16339 Specialized Journalism Workshop I OP (O) 4 S2 6

English Subjects

16337 International Journalism OP (O) 4 S2 6









Located in Central Spain, Toledo is the Capital City of the Autonomous
Region of Castilla-La Mancha. Nevertheless, this is not the most relevant
fact on this magnificent city. Toledo is also known as the “City of the
Three Cultures” because Muslims, Jews and Christians lived together
peacefully in this city for so many centuries, leaving their indelible trace
on Toledo's streets, landmarks and monuments. Back in 1986, UNESCO
categorized the old town of the city as World Heritage City. In brief, Toledo
is a city that assembles together equally modernity and tradition.

The UCLM has consolidated its position in Toledo with two campuses
that represents at their best the soul and spirit of the city. On the one
hand, the “Old Town” campus, which is composed of the Faculty of
Jurisprudence and Social Sciences and the Faculty of Humanities,
perfectly represent the historical and cultural heritage of Toledo. On
the other hand, the “Fabricade Armas Campus” (Campus of Weapons
Factory in English) symbolizes in an excellent manner the fusion of
traditional heritage with a Science-Technology Campus. With around
5,300 students in accordance with 2015 statistics, the facilities of the
Campus of Toledo are equipped with non-polluting alternative energies
and with cutting edge, technology that let the UCLM proffers the best
educational and training opportunities to our students.

On the UCLM Campus of Toledo, students can study not just a
Bachelor's Degree in numerous disciplines such as Humanities,
Architecture, Engineering or Jurisprudence, but also complete and
enlarge their education and employability by means of the post-
graduate courses and Master's Degrees and internships at public and
private companies. This is all possible thanks to the UCLM's strategy
to connect the theoretical knowledge acquired at the faculty with the
experience background that can only be learnt in the workplace.



INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS OFFICE — TOLEDO CAMPUS
Campus coordinator: Rosa Pérez Badia
Rosa.Perez@uclm.es

San Pedro Martir-Madre de Dios Building
G/ Cobertizo de San Pedro Martir, s/n
Tfno.: (+34) 925 265744
ori.to@uclm.es



» SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE
BACHELOR DEGREE IN ARCHITECTURE

English Friendly

11302
11312
11317
11318
11320
11340

Physics

Structures |

Structures Il

Bases for Landscape, Heritage and Sustainability
Construction 111

Advanced garden and landscape design

P FACULTY OF HUMANITIES

BACHELOR DEGREE IN HUMANITIES AND HERITAGE

English Friendly

44300
44301
44302
44303
44306

Ancient History

Art History |

Int. to the History of Philosophical Systems
Latin

spanish Grammar

CS ()
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44308
44352
44353
44312
44317
44318
44319
44354
44355
44320
44323
44324
44325
44333
44338
44339
44329
44330
44344
44348
44350

Modern Language |: English

Modern Language I: French

Modern Language I: Arab

Modern Language II: English

Art History Il

Current World History

Introduction to Contemporary Philosophy
Modern Language II: French

Modern Language II: Arab

Ancient History of Iberian Peninsula

Islam: Religion, Culture and Society

The Language in Oral and Written Communication
Modern History of Spain

Archeology: Methodology and Applications

Politics and Society in the Contemporary Arab world.

Mythology Greco-Roman

Problems of Applied Philosophy

Theory and Methods of History

Comparative Philosophy of Culture and Technique
Contemporary History of America

Social Movements in 20th Century Spain

CS ()
CS ()
CS ()
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (O
OP (O
OP (O
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
OP (0)
OP (0)
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P FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

BACHELOR DEGREE IN ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES
English Frienaly

English Friendly

37300 Biology CS (T) 1 A 9
37301 Physics CS (T) 1 S1 6
37302 Geology CS (T) 1 A 9
37306 Botany CPS (B) 1 S2 6
37307 Environmental Microbiology CPS (B) 1 S2 6
37312  Animal physiology, Toxicology and Public Health CPS (B) 2 A 9
37317  Atmospheric Chemistry CPS (B) 2 S2 6
37318 Foundations of Environmental Engineering CPS (B) 3 S 6
37319 Meteorology and Climatology CPS (B) 8 S1 6
37322 Natural Land Resources Management and conservation CPS (B) 3 S 6
37324 Environmental Pollution CPS (B) 3 S2 6
37331 Population Dynamics OP (O) 4 S 4,5
37332 Functional Plant Ecology OP (O) 4 St 4,5
37333 Fire Ecology OP (O) 4 S1 4,5
37334 Planning and Management of Protected Natural Areas OP (O) 4 S 4,5
37335 Aquatic Ecosystems OP (O) 4 S1 45
37336 Terrestrial Ecosystems OP (O) 4 S2 4,5
37337 Fauna and Iberian Faunistic Communities OP (O) 4 S2 45



37338
37339
37345
37346
37348

Wildlife Management

Iberian Vegetation, Cartography and Habitat management

Ecological Restoration

Geological Risks and Environmental Geochemistry

Fundamentals of Climatic Change

BACHELOR DEGREE IN BIOCHEMISTRY

English Friendly

13300
13302
13305
13306
13307
13308
13309
13318
13320
13324
13326
13327
13329

Fundamentals of Cellular Biology
Fundamentals of Microbiology

Genetics and Evolution

Foundations of Chemistry

Fundamentals of Biochemistry
Thermodynamics and Kinetics

Methodology and Instrumentation in biochemistry
Structural Determination

Human Physiology

Inmunology

Regulation of Metabolism

Molecular Systems Biology and bioinformatics
Integrated Laboratory |l

cs ()
CAS
CPS (B)
cs (T)
CS ()
Cs ()
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
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13331 Molecular Endocrinology OP (O) 4 S1 4,5
13332 Molecular and Cellular Neurobiology OP (O) 4 S2 4,5
13336 Clinical Palynology OP (O) 4 S1 4,5
13338 Biochemical Engineering OP (O) 4 S1 4,5
13339 Bioreactor Design OP (O) 4 S2 4,5
13342 Food Biotechnology OP (O) 4 S2 4,5
13343 Biomaterials OP (O) 4 S2 4,5

P FACULTY OF LAW AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

BACHELOR DEGREE IN LAW

English Friendly
35310 Procedural Law | CPS (B) 2 A 9
35311 International Public Law CPS (B) 2 A 9
35317 Procedural Law Il CPS (B) 2 S 6
35339 Law of International Economic Cooperation OP (O) 4 S1 4.5
35363 Philosophy of Law OP (O) 4 S1 4,5
35368 Corporate Criminal Justice OP (O) 4 S1 45

English Subjects
35309 Civil Law Il CPS (B) 2 S1 6



DOBLE DEGREE IN LAW AND BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

English Friendly

54304
54308
54305
54312
35311

Maths |

Mathematics of Financial Operations
Maths Il

Investment and Financing
International Public Law

Cs ()
CPS (B)
cs ()
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
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English Subjects

35309

Civil Law Il

CPS (B)

BACHELOR DEGREE IN MANAGEMENT AND PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

English Friendly

51312
51310
35339
51343

Polithical Theroy

International Public Law

Law of International Economic Cooperation
Analysis and Treatment of Statistical Sources

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
OP (0)
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BACHELOR DEGREE IN BUSINEES MANAGEMENT

English Friendly

54304 Maths |

54305 Maths Il

54308 Mathematics of Financial Operations
54309 International Economy

54312 Investment and Financing

54321 Financial Management

54326 Marketing Research

54333 Economy of The European Union
54337 Operative Investigation

54349 Company Financial Planning
54350 Markets and Financial Instruments
54353 Retail Management

MASTER'S DEGREE IN STRATEGY AND MARKETING

English Friendly

310070 Corporate and international strategies
310071 Innovation and Knowledge Management Strategies
310072 Human Resources Strategies

CS (T)
CS (T)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)
OP (O)

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
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310073 Strategic marketing CPS (B) 1 6

310074 Marketing strategies in specific sectors CPS (B) 1 6

310075 E-Business and Marketing Strategy OP (O) 1 4,5
310076 Corporate social responsibility and strategy OP (O) 1 4,5
310077 External Practices OP (0) 1 4,5
310078 Integrated Seminars OP (O) 1 4,5
310083 End of Master's Work 12

P FACULTY OF SCIENCE OF SPORTS
BAHELOR DEGREE IN PHYSICAL ACTIVITY AND SPORTS SCIENCE

English Subjects

39328 Physical activity for Health OP (O) 4 S1 6
39336 Performance in handball OP (0) 4 S2 6
39348 English OP (O) 4 S 6



CAMPUS OF TALAVERA DE LA REINA
P FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

BACHELOR DEGREE IN SOCIAL WORK

English Friendly

50310 Social Work practice with individuals and families

BACHELOR DEGREE IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

English Friendly

54318 Introduction to Econometrics
54320 Comercial Management

54323 Econometrics Methods and Models
54326 Marketing Research

54325 Operations Management

54327  Strategic Management

54338 Business Decision Models

54359 Labour Law (English tutoring)

CPS (B)

CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
CPS (B)
OP (0)
OP (0)
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English Subjects

54327  Strategic direction

CPS (B)
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BACHELOR DEGREE IN SOCIAL EDUCATION

English Friendly

33303 Developmental Psychology CS (T) 1 S1 6
33317 Educational Psychology CS (T) 2 S2 6
33327 Social Interacction in Institutions CPS (B) 3 S2 6
33342 Special Educational Needs and Functional Diversity OP (O) 4 S 6

D FACULTY OF OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY, SPEECH THERAPY AND NURSING
BACHELOR DEGREE IN SPEECH THERAPY

English Friendly

32307 Methods of Scientific Research CPS (B) 1 S2 6
32318 Materials for Clinical SLT Practice. CPS (B) 2 S2 6
32341 Conversational Interaction in the Speech and Language Clinic OP (O) 4 S2 4,5

BACHELOR DEGREE IN NURSERY

English Friendly

15305 Cultural Diversity and Social Health inequalities CPS (B) 1 S2
15316  Geriatric Nursing CPS (B) 3 S1 6

]



BACHELOR DEGREE IN OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY

English Friendly

64318 Activities of Daily Linving and Personal Autonomy CPS (B) 2 S1 6
64305 Analysis of occupationtal performance CPS (B) 1 S2 6
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